-OP \$340.00 23685

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Blue Stuff Inc.		09/30/2004	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Bank of Commerce	
Street Address:	3601 N.W. 63rd St.	
City:	Oklahoma City	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	73116	
Entity Type:	State Banking Association: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2368579	BLUE STUFF
Registration Number:	2671837	PEACH STUFF
Registration Number:	2782783	SUPER STUFF
Registration Number:	2697486	HAND STUFF
Registration Number:	2788086	ESSENTIAL STUFF
Registration Number:	2677390	ALOE STUFF
Registration Number:	2677391	SHAMPOO STUFF
Registration Number:	2677392	WHITE STUFF
Registration Number:	2876278	
Serial Number:	76368267	SUPER BLUE STUFF
Serial Number:	76378102	BLUE STUFF
Serial Number:	76378103	BLUE STUFF
Serial Number:	78186866	THE ORIGINAL SUPER BLUE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003393 FRAME: 0685

900058351

Fax Number: (866)628-0506

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 405-606-3367

Email: gp@garypeterson.com

Correspondent Name: Gary Peterson

Address Line 1: 211 N. Robinson Ave., Ste. 450

Address Line 2: Two Leadership Square

Address Line 4: Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary Peterson
Signature:	/Gary Peterson/
Date:	09/20/2006

Total Attachments: 3

source=Blue Stuff Surrender of Collateral Agreement#page1.tif source=Blue Stuff Surrender of Collateral Agreement#page2.tif source=Blue Stuff Surrender of Collateral Agreement#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003393 FRAME: 0686

SURRENDER OF COLLATERAL AGREEMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that I, Jack McClung in my capacity as President of McClung Advertising, Inc. and MAC Ads Advertising, Inc. and Chairman of the Board of McClung Holding Company and JHM Management, Inc. and Blue Stuff, Inc., (collectively the "Pledgors"), for valuable consideration, have this date voluntarily surrendered possession, and by these presents do voluntarily surrender possession of the following described property to International Bank of Commerce, successor by merger to Local Oklahoma Bank (hereinafter referred to as "Bank") to wit:

All Inventory, Chattel Paper, Accounts, Equipment, Trademarks, and General Intangibles belonging to the Pledgors, including all accessions, additions, replacements, and substitutions relating to any of the foregoing; all records of any kind relating to any of the foregoing; all proceeds relating to any of the foregoing;

said personal property having heretofore been pledged by the Pledgors to the said Bank to secure certain indebtedness owed by Blue Stuff, Inc.; McClung Holding Company, Inc.; and JHM Management, Inc. (collectively the "Borrowers") to said Bank under various Security Agreements dated May 24, 2002; July 15, 2002; May 20, 2003, and September 17, 2004 (effective May 20, 2003). That Pledgors have voluntarily surrendered said personal property and by these presents hereby waive notice of any right to a hearing prior to surrendering possession or prior to any sale of said personal property by the Bank. Further, that Borrowers and Pledgors hereby waive any right they may have to receive notice of the sale of said personal property.

That Borrowers and Pledgors understand the proceeds of any subsequent sale of said personal property will be credited against the total indebtedness, but that this voluntary surrender of said personal property does not operate in any way to discharge or release the balance remaining due and owing to Bank after crediting said sale proceeds against the total indebtedness. The Borrowers understand that if a deficiency results, the Borrowers must pay the resulting deficiency immediately, or the Bank has the right to sue the Borrowers and Guaranters and obtain judgement for that amount.

That the Borrowers and Pledgors agree to hold the said Bank and its officers, directors, employees, and agents harmless and release said Bank and its officers, directors, employees, and agents of any claims that the Borrowers and/or Pledgors now have or may have against it, either in law or in equity, arising out of the surrender and sale of said personal property.

Specifically excluded from the Surrender of Collateral Agreement are capital lease items perfected by Marlin Leasing Corp.; Lease Operations; US Bancorp; and Citicapital Technology Finance, Inc.

Dated this 30th day of September, 2004.

Blue Stuff, Inc.

Ü

Jack McClung, Chairman of the Board

McClung Holding Company, Inc

By: all M: tun

Jack McClung, Chairman f the Board

TRADEMARK REEL: 003393 FRAME: 0687 McClung Advertising, Inc.

By: Inch Mc Llura

Jagk McClung, President

JHM Management, Inc.

By: Ack McClung, Chairman of the Board

MAC Ads Advertising, Inc.

Jack McClung, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003393 FRAME: 0688 I, Debra D. Murray, in my capacity as Trustee of the Voting Trust Agreement made at Oklahoma City, Oklahoma, dated as of the 15th of May, 2003, Between Blue Stuff, Inc., the stockholders of the Company and Debra D. Murray, pursuant to paragraph 10. (a) Do hereby authorize Jack McClung in his capacity as Chairman to execute on behalf of Blue Stuff, Inc., the Surrender of Collateral Agreement with International Bank of Commerce dated the 30th of September 2004.

Debra D. Murray - Trustee of the Voting Trust

Jack McClung - Chairman

RECORDED: 09/20/2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003393 FRAME: 0689